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METHODOLOGY

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION

Adults (18-65y.0.) in Europe

SAMPLE SIZE

n=7350

QUOTA

For each country:
+ Gender

* Age

* Region

DATA COLLECTION METHOD

@ Online on Ipsos panel

AVG. INTERVIEW DURATION

10 minutes

FIELDWORK PERIOD

August 2020
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GEOGRAPHICAL SCOPE

The study is conducted in 23 countries

1 Austria 13 Iltaly

2 Belgium 14 Netherlands

3 Bulgaria 15 Poland

4 Czech Republic 16 Portugal

5 Denmark 17 Romania

6 Estonia 18 Slovakia

7 Finland 19 Slovenia

8 France 20 Spain

9 Germany 21 Sweden
10 Greece 22 Switzerland |

11 Hungary 23 UK oo

12 Ireland

0) Note: The d.ata !s weighted to the national 0) EU27 countries that are not incluqled in this 0) _VVher_1 looking at ‘E_uropean‘ results, _data
5 representative figures of each country and survey are: Croatia, Cyprus, Latvia, is weighted according to the population

to the population size of each country. Lithuania, Luxemburg, Malta and Norway. size of the country.
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AWARENESS &
ATTITUDES
TOWARDS 5G

2.1

2. Results




AWARENESS

Almost all Europeans have heard about 5G,
however only 1 out of 4 Europeans claim to
have a good understanding about 5G.




AWARENESS OF 5G IN EUROPE

Almost all Europeans have heard about 5G, however only 1 out of 4 Europeans claim
to have a good understanding about 5G.

KNOWS VERY WELL o——o0

KNOWS ROUGHLY [ 499 S L

KNOWS ONLY BY NAME | 23%

NOT AWARE " 5 On

Al. Have you heard about the mobile technology 5G? > 0,
10 Base: Total European sample (n=7350) Yes, and | know very well what it is o 30% knows 5G very well
Yes, and | know roughly what it is [ | 20-30% knows 5G very well

Yes, but only by name

No, | haven't heard about it i <20% knows 5G very well © Ipsos



AWARENESS OF 5G BY AGE

Younger Europeans have a higher real understanding of 5G than older (45+) citizens

Yes, and | know very
well what it is

Yes, and | know
roughly what it is

™ Yes, but only by name

32

No, | haven’t heard
about it

BN

-

11 Question: Al. Have you heard about the mobile technology 5G? is significgntly higher compared tO_ the column
the letter is referring to (95% confidence)

A letter next to the value means that this value
Base: Total European sample (n=7350) 0) @

© Ipsos



FOR EVERY EUROPEAN NEGATIVE ABOUT 5G...
THERE ARE 5,5 POSITIVE ABOUT 5G

NEUTRAL NEGATIVE




POSITIVES / NEGATIVES RATIO 5G

The positives / negatives ratio varies a lot between countries in Europe.

Positive / negative ratio: 5,5

: " . i >
14 | Base: Total European sample (n=7350) . Pos!t!ves / negat?ves I‘at!O !
| Question: A6. What is your current opinion about 5G? Positives / negatives ratio 4 — 7
il Positives / negatives ratio < 4 © Ipsos




ATTITUDE TOWARDS 5G BY AGE

Younger Europeans have a more positive attitude towards 5G. On the other hand, older Europeans are more
often neutral towards 5G.

B Positive (rather / very)

Neutral

B Negative (rather / very)

Base: Total European sample (n=7350) O)A letter next to the value means that this value
45 | Question: Al.Have you heard about the mobile technology 5G? IS S'gn'f'c?-ntly hlgher compared to the column
the letter is referring to (95% confidence)
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ATTITUDE TOWARDS 5G BY AWARENESS
Attitude towards 5G correlates strongly with having a good understanding about 5G.

ki‘iOWV‘Vhat ‘ Know

B Very positive
B Rather positive

Neutral

. B Rather negative

——

|
/ . : k B Very negative
/]
) -

O)A letter next to the value means that this value
is significantly higher compared to the column
the letter is referring to (95% confidence)

F N

Base: Total European sample (n=7350)
Question: Al. Have you heard about the mobile technology 5G?

16
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5G MY THS

A minority of Europeans believe the 5G
“myths”.
However a substantial amount of
Europeans is not sure that the myth Is not
true.




ATTITUDE TOWARDS 5G MYTHS

50-60% of the Europeans are unsure about some of the 5G myths, and about one out of five, seems to believe
the myths.

™ True M False M Not sure

5G has nothing to do with COVID-19 75 6 19

5G doesn’t have a negative impact on the
environment

5G radiation is harmless for bees

5G will guarantee my privacy

Base: Total European sample (n=7350)
18 Question:  S4. Do you think following statements are true or false?
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COMMUNICATION

Social media and advertisements are the least
trusted information channels about 5G. The
number of information sources, and the degree of
being informed, has a high impact on the attitude
of 5G.




SOURCES USED FOR INFORMATION ABOUT 5G

Europeans mostly heard or learned about 5G from traditional media, news websites and social media. Only 8%
of the Europeans learned about 5G from their government.

Used sources to learn about 5G Used channels to learn about 5G

» 33%

=05 74NN

— ——————— ,.---‘

Slgs 45%

2 1 OA) / o| TRADITIONAL MEDIA (TV, N4 NEWS WEBSITES
55—9) RADIO, NEWSPAPERS,
i MAGAZINES, ...)
COMMUNICATION FROM 290
TELECOM PROVIDERS /
5®,@ 0
|&‘<}| [0} sociaL MEDIA EG.
FACEBOOK, TWITTER,
INSTAGRAM, ...)
% o
o 24% 21%
a
(N B
O O FRIENDS, FAMLLY, ™|  ADVERTISEMENT
O —0O) COLLEAGUES, ... E—

@11/0

ONLINE FORUMS OR BLOGS
(E.G. REDDIT, QUORA,
Base: Total European sample (n=7350) TUMBLR LOCAL BLOGS, )

21 Question: A4. Where have you heard or learned about 5G?
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TRUST IN SOURCES

Technology websites have the highest level of trust for information about 5G. Advertisements and social media
are the least trusted sources.

Technology Friends, family, Online forums or
websites News websites Traditional media colleagues, ... blogs Advertisement Social media
o]
& @) = A Eggg
N[/ g-g —
24% 33% 24% 11% 29% % that used the channel
7 .
11 12 5 — | completely trust this
source
24
35
44 |4
3
23 m?2
14 , ,
4 6 0 1 — | don'’t trust this
(n=1813) (n=2390) (n=3111) (n=1685) (n=911) (n=1433) (n=2247) source at all
Base: Total European sample (n=7350) Q
22 Question: A5. To what extent do you trust the information about 5G from this source?

© Ipsos



TRUST IN SOURCES

The government and telecom providers are seen as quite trusted sources regarding information about 5G

Telecom providers Government

5 — | completely trust this

source
H 4
3
m2
8 - 1 — | don't trust this
- source at all
(n=1527) (n=584)
Base: Total European sample (n=7350)
23 Question: A5. To what extent do you trust the information about 5G from this source?

© Ipsos



IMPACT OF NUMBER OF SOURCES ON ATTITUDE TOWARDS 5G

The more you educate people, the more they hear (positive) information about 5G, the better the attitude

towards 5G.
N
90
80 ‘ 6 or more sources
5 sources
8 70
%) 4 sources Strongly above EU average
@ 3 sources
E
o) 60
Q Slightly above EU average
= 2 sources
2 50
o
(A
1 source ‘
40
Below EU average
30
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45
INCIDENCE AMOUNT OF SOURCES

25

Base: Total European sample (n=7350)
Question: A4. Where have you heard or learned about 5G? / A5. To what extent do you trust the information about 5G from this source? / A6. What is your current opinion about 5G?

N
Vd
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ADVANTAGES OF
5G
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2. Results
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ADVANTAGES

Higher speed and higher capacity are the
most known 5G advantages over 4G.
Europeans with a better understanding of
5G are better aware that 5G enables new
technologies, possibilities.




IMPORTANCE

While Europeans think ‘5G’ will be important for business, development of innovations, they are much less
convinced about it becoming important for their personal day to day lives.

FUTURE INNOVATIONS COMPANIES/BUSINESSES DAY-TO-DAY LIFE

% IMPORTANT

B Extremely important
B Very important

& Important

M Not important

B Not important at all

Base: Total European sample (n=7350)

28 Question:

I11. To what extent do you think the roll-out of 5G is important for companies and businesses? / 12. To what extent do you think the roll-out of 5G is important for you, your personal day-to-day life? / 14. To what
extent do you think the roll-out of 5G is important for the development of new innovations? / I5. To what extent do you think the roll-out of 5G is important for being ready for the future?

© Ipsos



PERCEIVED ADVANTAGES OF 5G BY AWARENESS

Higher speed and capacity are the most known advantages. The new technologies that 5G can enable are
better known by Europeans who have a good understanding of 5G.

KNOWS VERY WELL KNOWS ROUGHLY NAME AWARE
24% of Europeans 49% of Europeans 23% of Europeans
(n=7061) (n=1669) — (A) (n=3598) — (B) (n=1793) — (C)

5G is faster than 4G I ¢ B -c B -c B

5G has a higher capacity compared to 4G _ 49 _ 57BC _ 53C - 32

5G has a lower latency compared to 4G (faster

reaction time) _____[EB I <scc I :oc Y

5G is more stable than 4G - 32 _ 41BC - 34C - 20

5G will enable connected vehicles and autonomous

driving and other industrial applications - 30 _ <O G - 30C - 13

5G will be able to support virtual reality and

More devices will be able to use the mobile network

5G will enable remote healthcare - 18 - 30BC - 18C I 7

Don’t think it has advantages over 4G

Don’t know

Base: Europeans name-aware of 5G (n=7061)

29 Question:  A3. Which of the following advantages do you think 5G has over 4G?

© Ipsos



SUMMARY &
RECOMMENDATIONS




THANK

GERD CALLEWAERT JASPER C

Managing director Ipsos Belgium Research Cons

‘ Gerd.Callewaert@ipsos.com

CHANGERS |Ip




BE
SURE.
MOVE
FASTER.




ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos is the third largest market research company in the world,
present in 90 markets and employing more than 18,000 people.

Our research professionals, analysts and scientists have built
unique multi-specialist capabilities that provide powerful
insights into the actions, opinions and motivations of citizens,
consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75
business solutions are based on primary data coming from our
surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or
observational techniques.

“Game Changers” — our tagline — summarizes our ambition to
help our 5,000 clients to navigate more easily in our deeply
changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext
Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company is part of the SBF 120
and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement
Service (SRD).

ISIN code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA,
Bloomberg IPS:FP

WWW.ipsos.com

GAME CHANGERS

In our world of rapid change, the need for reliable information
to make confident decisions has never been greater.

At Ipsos we believe our clients need more than a data supplier,
they need a partner who can produce accurate and relevant
information and turn it into actionable truth.

This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide
the most precise measurement, but shape it to provide True
Understanding of Society, Markets and People.

To do this we use the best of science, technology
and know-how and apply the principles of security, simplicity,
speed and substance to everything we do.

So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:
You act better when you are sure.
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